
Our Mission Statement 

As a ministry of Christ the King 

Parish, Christ the King School 

upholds the teaching of Jesus 

Christ and the doctrine of the 

Roman Catholic Church. Christ 

the King School nurtures the  

development of all students 

through the journey of faith,  

academics and physical growth 

in an atmosphere that             

encourages them to recognize 

their strengths, overcome their 

weaknesses with the               

opportunity to reach their     

potential— spiritually and       

academically.  

 

Calendar of Events for the Week 

January 30, 2024 

 

Catholic Schools’ Week activities continue. 
 

Friday, February 2, 2024 
 
8:45 Mass and Blessing of Throats 
12:00 Dismissal 
 

Saturday, February 3, 2024 
 

Badger Gala, 6pm - 10pm 
Giancarlo’s Sicilian Steakhouse & Pizzeria 
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Holy Spirit of God, we thank you for giving us each different gifts.  
Help us to appreciate the gifts of others.  We ask this in the name of 
Jesus Christ.   Amen 
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January 30th, 2024 
 
Good afternoon, Parents! 
 
Thank you to everyone who went and participated in 10:00am Mass on Sunday.  The altar servers, 
readers, gift bearers, choir and children who passed out things made this Mass very special.  I         
received many compliments on our students.  Great job and Thank you! 
 
Thank you to the teachers, student tour guides, Mrs. Della Posta, the Schmidt Family, the Moran 
Family, and Msgr. Litwin for all your help during our open house. Another successful event! 
 
This week is Catholic Schools’ Week! Refer to your schedule for all of the happenings this week!  
Yesterday, students were in the planetarium learning about science in this unique activity! Today is 
our Field Day! See you at the Spaghetti lunch! Lots of well-deserved fun to be had this week. Thank 
you, Mrs. Piotrowski! 
 
Ways that you can help celebrate CTK this week:  send in the different donations listed for the 
week, buy your Badger Gala ticket or donate to the Badger Gala, and consider adding a banner to 
the collection of banners and sponsors in our gym.  (Look around and see all the banners hanging in 
the gym.  If you are up there, Thank you!!) You can also fill in the Middle States Survey that was  
sent out today, due by February 9th please.  It is anonymous……………. Thank you! 
 
Keep praying and stay safe!   
 
Peace, Love and Prayers, 
 
Mrs. Wangler 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

CTK Basketball Tournament 
 

     The annual CTK Basketball Tournament is just over four weeks away.  The girls JV and Varsity will 

play Saturday 3/2 – Sunday 3/3 and the boys will play Saturday 3/9 – Sunday 3/10. Please mark 

your calendars and plan to come cheer on your fellow Badgers. 

      This annual tournament is a top fundraiser for the Sports Booster organization and provides 

equipment and other support for our Physical Education Program and the many sports offered at 

CTK.  Please consider sponsoring the event by purchasing an advertisement in the program or a 

banner to be displayed all year in the gym.  This is a great opportunity for businesses to be in front 

of the CTK community all year.  

      We know there will be some great basketball competition these first two weekends of 

March.  Please also help this to be a great fundraiser by asking the businesses that you patronize (or 

work for, or own) to consider a sponsorship banner.    

      Thank you. 

 

JV Girls 
 
The JV girls just keep on getting better and better, playing more maturely, aggressively, and as a 

complete TEAM! Last Thursday the girls were led by the scoring of Adeline Leed and Nola 

Dabrowski as they handled St. Mary's of Swormville by a score of 30-4. Balanced scoring was the 

name of the game here as additional baskets were poured in by: Brooklyn Barker, Emma Hartrich, 

Brielle Dallas, and Helen Boeckel. As the game progressed, their precise passing rivaled that of 

many college teams! Just last night, the girls faced their stiffest competition of the season to date in 

a much anticipated rescheduled tip-off with St. Greg's. As the Greg's team fielded mostly 6th     

graders, the back and forth see-saw battle was as loud and exciting as any game in the gym ever. 

Being down by nine at one point in the second half, the girls clawed back and brought it to within 

four, before succumbing by a score of 26-20 for their first loss of the year. Scoring was led by  

Brooklyn Barker with the rebounding machine also known as Adelie Ennis pulling down the most 

rebounds of any girl on the court. The JV girls' next game will be this Thursday 2/1, against our Main 

St. rivals St. Ben's on our home floor at 6 PM. Catch them now! You won't be disappointed! 

 

Upcoming Games: 
 
Varsity Girls 2/1 @ Nativity on Main & Harris Hill 7:30pm and 2/2 @ CTK 7pm 
 
JV Girls 2/1 @ CTK vs. St. Ben's 6pm 
 
Varsity Boys 2/2 @ CTK vs. St. Mark's 8pm 
 
JV Boys 2/5 @ CTK vs. St. Ben's 6pm 

Parents’ Guild 
 

The Badger Gala will be held at Giancarlo’s on Saturday 2/3/24 from 6 – 10pm.  The Gala will include: 
hors d'oeuvres, dinner stations & desserts, premium open bar, live music, auction items as well as the 
presentation of our Distinguished Alumni Award ... and most importantly, a fun night out that's sup-
porting our school and children!  Purchase your tickets online:  CTK Badger Gala 2024 (givebutter.com) 
 
Volunteers are needed for the Badger Gala!  If you’re able to help there’s a variety of options and 
timeslots available:  Badger Gala Volunteer Sign Up 
 
An annual tradition, Catholic Schools Week Spaghetti Lunch, will be held next Wednesday 1/31.  This is a 
prepay event – thanks to all who sent their orders in and signed up to volunteer.  There are still a few 
more volunteer slots available:  CTK: Spaghetti Lunch Volunteer Sign Up 

Questions? Contact: Danene Darby 716.541.7101 or Jami Falzone 716.523.4252 
Jamilynnfalzone@yahoo.com 
 
Upcoming Parents Guild Events: 
Catholic Schools Week Spaghetti Lunch – Wednesday 1/31/24 
Badger Gala – Saturday 2/3/24 
Father Daughter Dance – Saturday 2/10/24 
Meat Raffle – Saturday 3/23/24 
Craft Fair – Saturday 4/20/24 
 
Parents Guild Wish List:  Parents Guild Wish List 
 
Parents Guild Virtual Backpack:  CTK Parents Guild Virtual Backpack  

Any questions?  Contact:  parentsguild@myctkschool.com 
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    Contact Us:   839-0473   
       

       
Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler          mwangler@myctkschool.com    
                                                                                   
Rev.  Msgr. Paul A. Litwin             839-1430  

School Secretary - Mrs. Annette Della Posta        office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office -  Miss Justin - 314-7321         sjustin@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 3 - Ms. Kim Ferron                    kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 4—Mrs. Katie Zaepfel           czaepfel@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson          fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade -  Mrs. Kelly Mercure          kmercure@myctkschool.com 

Second Grade - Ms. Mary Etta Doka        mdoka@myctkschool.com 

Third Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold        shannold@myctkschool.com 

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey        cdowney@myctkschool.com 

Fifth Grade - Miss Maris Z akroczemski        mzakroczemski@myctkschool.com 

Math  - Mrs. Amber Francisco             afrancisco@myctkschool.com 

Social Studies- Mrs. Kristin Buckingham         kbuckingham@myctkschool.com 

ELA -   Miss Nicole Jaszczak           njaszczak@myctkschool.com  

Library/Religion—Mrs. Cara Swisher        cswisher@myctkschool.com 

AIS Coordinator -  Miss Jennifer Porreca       jporreca@myctkschool.com 

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis          fantoniadis@myctkschool.com 

Physical Education & Health 6-8 - Mr. Matt Klein     mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Living Environment—Mr. Mark Hughes         mhughes@myctkschool.com                                        

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski         mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 

Art & Music—Ms. Reilly Brouillard         rbrouillard@myctkschool.com 

School Counselor - Dr. David Moran        dmoran@myctkschool.com 
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